this the Group Cash Flow Statement excludes cash flows generated by the joint venture but now includes
loans received/(advanced) and dividends received in separate line items.

The impact on the Group Statement of Comprehensive Income and the Group Balance Sheet is purely
presentational and does not affect the Group’s reported net assets nor profit after tax. The cash and cash
equivalents number in the  Group Cash Flow Statement is reduced by the Group’s share of cash held in the
joint venture.

As the impact of the transition to IFRS 11 has a material impact on the presentation of the Group’s financial
statements the prior period figures have been restated. The tables below show the impact of the change in
accounting policy on the Group Statement of Comprehensive Income, the Group Balance Sheet and Group
Cash Flow Statement.

   Impact on Group Statement of Comprehensive Income

As previously

stated

Six months

ended

31.3.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

As restated

Six months

ended

31.3.2014

£m

As previously

stated

 Year ended

30.9.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

 As restated

Year

ended

30.9.2014

£m

Revenue  48.5 (3.4) 45.1 98.2 (7.0) 91.2

Property charges (9.5) 0.8 (8.7) (18.5) 1.4 (17.1)

Net property income 39.0 (2.6) 36.4 79.7 (5.6) 74.1

Administrative expenses (4.6) 0.1 (4.5) (10.8) 0.2 (10.6)

Charge in respect of equity settled
remuneration (1.7) - (1.7) (3.2) - (3.2)

Total administrative expenses (6.3) 0.1 (6.2) (14.0) 0.2 (13.8)

Operating profit before investment
property valuation movements 32.7 (2.5) 30.2 65.7 (5.4) 60.3

Investment property valuation
movements 101.0 (10.0) 91.0 426.4 (32.4) 394.0

Operating profit 133.7 (12.5) 121.2 492.1 (37.8) 454.3

Finance income - 0.1 0.1 - 0.1 0.1

Finance costs (16.5) 1.6 (14.9) (32.8) 3.2 (29.6)

Change in fair value of derivative
financial instruments 3.3 - 3.3 (12.0) - (12.0)

Net finance costs (13.2) 1.7 (11.5) (44.8) 3.3 (41.5)

Share of post-tax profit from joint
venture - 8.6 8.6 - 27.6 27.6

Profit before tax 120.5 (2.2) 118.3 447.3 (6.9) 440.4

Tax charge for the period (2.2) 2.2 - (6.9) 6.9 -

Profit and total comprehensive
income  118.3 - 118.3 440.4 - 440.4

21

   Impact on Group Balance Sheet

 As previously

stated

31.3.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

 As restated

31.3.2014

£m

As previously

stated

30.9.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

 As restated

30.9.2014

£m

Non-current assets

Investment properties 2,261.7 (157.9) 2,103.8 2,605.1 (179.6) 2,425.5

Accrued income 10.6 (3.0) 7.6 10.3 (2.8) 7.5

Investment in joint venture - 84.7 84.7 - 101.5 101.5

Property, plant and equipment 1.7 - 1.7 1.6 - 1.6

 2,274.0 (76.2) 2,197.8 2,617.0 (80.9) 2,536.1

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 17.0 0.3 17.3 21.2 0.2 21.4

Cash and cash equivalents 6.4 (5.5) 0.9 7.7 (2.8) 4.9

Total assets 2,297.4 (81.4) 2,216.0 2,645.9 (83.5) 2,562.4

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 69.3 (5.4) 63.9 39.8 (3.1) 36.7

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 536.7 (64.8) 471.9 618.4 (64.7) 553.7

Derivative financial instruments 92.5 - 92.5 78.8 - 78.8

Deferred tax liabilities  11.2 (11.2) - 15.7 (15.7) -

Total liabilities 709.7 (81.4) 628.3 752.7 (83.5) 669.2

Net assets 1,587.7 - 1,587.7 1,893.2 - 1,893.2

22

   Impact on Group Cash Flow Statement

As previously

stated

 Six months

ended

31.3.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

 As restated

Six months

ended

31.3.2014

£m

 As previously

stated

Year

ended

30.9.2014

£m

IFRS 11

Adjustments

£m

 As restated

Year

ended

30.9.2014

£m

Cash flows from operating
activities

Cash generated from operating
activities 38.1 (3.6) 34.5 71.4 (6.8) 64.6

Interest received - - - - 0.1 0.1

Interest paid (16.5) 1.7 (14.8) (30.3) 2.8 (27.5)

Corporation tax (0.1) 0.1 - (0.3) 0.3 -

Net cash generated from
operating activities 21.5 (1.8) 19.7 40.8 (3.6) 37.2

Cash flows from investing
activities

Investment property acquisitions (71.5) 2.2 (69.3) (108.0) 2.2 (105.8)

Capital expenditure on investment
properties (10.1) 0.8 (9.3) (26.3) 2.5 (23.8)

Purchase of property, plant and
equipment (1.3) - (1.3) (1.4) - (1.4)

Dividends received from joint
venture - 0.5 0.5 - 2.7 2.7

Net cash used in investing
activities (82.9) 3.5 (79.4) (135.7) 7.4 (128.3)

Cash flows from financing
activities

Net proceeds from share placing 153.2 - 153.2 153.2 - 153.2

Repayment of borrowings (72.1) - (72.1) (123.6) - (123.6)

Proceeds from secured term loan - - - 134.8 - 134.8

Facility arrangement costs (2.1) - (2.1) (4.2) - (4.2)

Termination of derivative
instruments - - - (29.0) - (29.0)

Payment of head lease liabilities (0.2) 0.2 - (0.5) 0.5 -

Equity dividends paid (16.7) - (16.7) (33.8) - (33.8)

Increase in loans to joint venture - (2.2) (2.2) - (1.9) (1.9)

Net cash from financing activities 62.1 (2.0) 60.1 96.9 (1.4) 95.5

Net change in cash and cash
equivalents 0.7 (0.3) 0.4 2.0 2.4 4.4

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the period 5.7 (5.2) 0.5 5.7 (5.2) 0.5

Cash and cash equivalents at the
end of the period 6.4 (5.5) 0.9 7.7 (2.8) 4.9

23

   NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS

a) The following interpretations and amendments to standards are mandatory for the first time for the

financial year beginning 1 October 2014:

Standard or Interpretation Applicable for financial years beginning on or after